FORM OG 1

WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

|
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

L -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUN 9 1971 CEN
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

:WM ” ;7 .
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

o7

2

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

7 197/ _

ROPOSED LOCATION

F QML 1 ¢ /ur—v—;/ District
ADDRESS
R. E. & Susan Pullins Qﬂ/c/éa,@—n/ County

J
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No._ZZ X

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS
arm

GENTLEMEN: Elevation 73 & Acre 8_522

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

3-10-70 R. E. & Susan Pullins

, madeby ,to
C. W. Kelly dba Kelco 0il & Gas Company . and xecondsd, on, 1 15TH day
of March ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Bosk 118 , page 64l

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL DRILLING PE
RM
All provisions being i i (Sign Name)
ng in accordance = WELL OPERATOR -

with Chapter 22 of th
e W. va.
Code, the location s hereby ap- p 2. 5’7 P

Dr9ved for drilling. Address STREET
Ihls- pfermit shall expire of g
f'; drilking js not comm - Well Operator

y—& w

CITY /OR TOWN 09 0 2 3
Deputy Director—0ij| & G:s Division @/M

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JAC-1286

BON D DR".L PERMIT NUMBER




PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO:

WELL OFEERATOR

NAME

ADDRESS &

TELEPHONE 4/ & - XS B TF/ TELEPHONE

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLX '

DRILL DEEPEN

RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

i ébe:,@é‘ov-/ NAME
&

ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

FRACTURE WELL

! d{; ADDRESS

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN)

LAND OWNER:
NAME y s /A

NAME s
TELEPHONE % T c\ﬁ;é & 7 TELEPHONE
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 22.?(767 ROTARY L////
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: CABLE TOOLS
TYPE OF WELL: GAS L//// COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
TYPE WASTE RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
20
16
13 3/8
11 3/4
10 3/4 -
9 5/8
8 5/8 —Zﬁloiféf;;222224&géi/ ol
7
51/2
41/2 é&ﬁizéjéfgqlék24&¢«ézl el
31/2
2 3/8

LINERS USED

APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA

APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEAMS?

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? Vo

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

Coal Company, owner

or operator of the coal under this lease have examined and placed on our mine maps this

proposed well location.

We the

Coal Company have no objections to said well

being drilled at this location, providing operator has complied with all rules and

regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

For Coal Compapy)ng/2023

Official Title
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ASSiONNENT OF OIL AND GAS LEAS:

\/.": ()ﬁ i‘!.JST VIRGINIA {

COUNTY OF Jackson

oty JI Wen Ly These VDregents

THAT the undersigned Management Control Corporation, P.0. Box 916, East Liverpool,
(hereinafter called Assignor), for and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable gl;llsjig)erat:%r:\sgzo
($1.00 ovc), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto Burdette 0il and Gas Company, 7 1/2 'Spring, Charleston, West Virginia

25302

(hereinafter called Assignee), an undivided 8/8 of 13/16 of 7/8 Working Interest

in, and to, the oil and gas lease described as follows:

See attached Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof:

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereto, appurienant thereto, or used,

or obtained, in connection therewith.

And for the same consideration, the assignor covenants with the said assignee his or its heirs, successors,

or assigns that assignor is the lawful owner of said lease and rights and interest thereunder and of the
has

personal property thereon or used in connection therewith; that the undersigned
right and authority to sell and convey the same, and that said rights, interest and property are free and clear

from all liens and incumberances, and that all rentals and royalties due and payable thereunder have fED

duly paid. : L [l

o , . e i AUG 1 9 1974

OlL & GAS DIVISION

DEIT oF MINES

In Witness Whereof, The undersigned owner

‘Whereof, The undersigned owner ............ and assignor ........... ha..§.. signed @9/@8'/’20’2'3
instrument the ...25t0.. day of oo TULY s 19.74..
Signed and acknowledged in prese ce of , MANAGEMENT CONTROL CORPORI‘“ION .......
HITNESS 2 M0 st Sobritons, B2 //f\/)(» ...................
S TUBEES S i s BRI s | it We..E..Blair.. dr- . " esident..
: Attest:_:;ff:_:;f;j‘(l - ‘/ %*' et
20

Raf\',S. P A J“\;J:&\-dl‘{‘
s §

DEFT. oF MINES



09/08/2023
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-any and all other rights conferred.

‘allowed. In event this lease shall be assigned as to any part or parts of the above described land and the

) -

o OIL AND GAS LEASE

ACREEMENT, made and entered iws this..3rd day of .. September A. D. 1919

by and between..Kenneth-Hager v--and—-h&ie—ﬂ&gerrhismﬁfh;%wmmerohwgm

or-hls daug ohr T R~
- - Ughter, Irene Hurph: ggasn,y 35, his m‘&%ﬁmmméﬁwww oot 86R%),

and The Burdette 011 & Gas.Inc party of the wc;;dpatherdnaft;r called Lessee;
L. WITNESSETH: That the Lessor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and
the covenants and agreements hereingfter contained, does hereby grant unto the Lessee of the oil and gas and all of the con-

stituents of either in and under the lund hereinafter described, together with the exclusive right to drill for, produce and market ofl

- :?dalfax and their constituents and of storing gas of any kind in any formation underlying the land, and also the right o enter thereon

times for the purpose of drilling and operating for oil, gas and water, laying pipe lines, er tanks, machinery, powers and
structures, and to possess, use, and occupy so much of said premises as is necessary and convenient for said purposes and to_coavey

the above named products therefrom or thereto by pipe lines or otherwise; said land being situate Wﬁsmﬁp,

County of .Jackson , State of.est Virgina ‘ +v.2nd described as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the
NORTH by lands of...ReLe..Shackey 2nd. B..F. Shockey heirs TR DFY -
EAST by lands of_Be Fe Shockey heirs, ReE,Bullins and BoFs Shockey heirg t - A=AiA =
SOUTH by lands of Be Fe Shockey heirs and V. L. Shockey ST e%azq‘i% ra
WEST by lands of By 0ld Ravenswood Ripley Pike, isaac Starkey Land =~ """ 7 e
antainingnzz ). One hl_mdred twenty two . acres, more or less and being the syaﬂ\\@ébn.v:;éﬁplsm by
e e : by deed dated s : e o ‘\\\\”)/?/‘;%: ‘and
" recorded in said counfy' records in : Book No : j -f ) :‘ ag;:,'/it 3 :-;
e ———e

]

2. It is agreed that this lease all remain in force for a primary term of One Year

at this. ... pime frOM-this dats and as long
thereafter as operations for oil or gas are being conducted on the premises, or oil or gas Is found=inJ “quantities ‘thareon, or
any formation underlying the herein leased land is used for storage of gas as provided under paragr: -hereof.- \* - \\ i

3. The Lessee shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of cost, in the pipe line to which he may tgrmazrt-his-Wells) the equal
one-eighth (%) part of all o.il produced and saved from the leased premises, and shall pay,ﬁesﬁr s ‘; '33'

gurrent Price , paid by Columbia Gas, of Charleston, West Virgimia.."

for all gas and casing head gas produced and sold from the premises, payable monthly; provided, Lessee shall pay Lessor a royalty at the
rate of Fifty Dollars per year on each gas well while, through lack of market, gas therefrom is not sold or used off ﬁb&pm;mses, and

* while said foyalty is so ggid said well shall be held to be a paying well under paragraph 2 hereof.

4. The Lessee shall commence operattions for a well on the premises on or before......NQYfﬂlﬂbﬁI?....].ﬂ.‘.b.......:...:_.-..., ],dg_,unlcu Lessee

ay's thercalf)ter a rental 0fo£l. 'ﬁ-?o,oo per acre for each..4.9.....oocoe......... . months that operations are delayed from

e time above mention nsiiderati first ited herein, the do ] sthe
to the date when first said renetalwis ay‘ab?: as“safo::(snaid, b;t aﬁso Lge Lewsf.;ecgZ :yg::ttl%n 'é:f.llexti‘c‘:x‘:“‘.dln;mttha‘:n'lypeﬂodthc.\i‘ld maﬁm:g
'l:ﬁe drilling of a non-productive well shall be accepted by the Lessor in M&dd&‘y rental for
al{wells the Lessee-shall have the right-

a period of oné year after its completfion, agd.following the exhaustion or abandonment of

of payment of rentals the provisions Inereof governing such payment and the effect thereof shall continue in forve as though they
not been interrupted. : ' NS -

~-for a period of one’year to resume the payment of delay rental or commence operations for--another -well , Upen--the tawqf:dn_w

Porry Da._Hagor and Velme,lagep his wife, Address Box 127 Inwood,W.Va.25420
1;‘11 E, Pullins, wife deceased, Address, % B.A, Humphrey, Chillothie, Ohio,

v
-

\

(I1%

5. All moneys coming due hereunder shall be paid or tendered to Lessors. e é-23 _ f""‘:‘“ o320 :\:5
direct, or by check payable to his (or her) order mailed to...... tHeir addeess £S5 a T SR S
and no default sha.lf declared agaimst the Lessee by the Lessor for failure of the Lessee to make amy paymie .dl\,pei'fotm-_‘hqy' <

conditions provided for herein unless tthe Lessee shall refuse or neglect to pay.or orm the same for te “.gfter ‘having re-
ceived written notice by registered maill from the Lessor of his intention to eZlue m defa : "y .’ T erroe Lo

8. or rese ,000 dubig/feet ddgas er mfn for domestid use,to be taken f S ks e :
Bek 10 DAY a fair domestlq fate for any gas excess_thereof, r further Sl :
EiS' taki use of i}as sh e whailly at his risk, the Lessee n be held liable any i mIw:nal:\t.l . thl!’
i ¥ gu .c .

the supply r said do A 3
7. Lessee shall have the right to use_dny formation underlyimg the leased uﬁrem.kes for the storage of %ﬁ? shall~have

all rights and rights-of-way necessary %o %@ﬂand oduce such stored“gas. As full payment for such ﬂ.r.).\'!;g:l

shall pay to the Lessor a rental at the rate Y. 3a./).{l.........per actp per year, while the premises are so us
age payment is made, all provisions of this lease shall remain in fﬁf effect. i de’ N . R:p"/“ ‘Wﬁ

N

-~

the acreage cgVereq by this lease to the total aefeagéNcomprising 2 % -

e
9. If said
ties and rentals herein provided shall be paid the Lessor only in the proportion which his interest bears to. the whole dnd
ee. FRAlE > . -

10. No well may be drilled nearer tham 200 feet to.the house or barn now on said premises without the written. consent: of f
Lessee shall have and enjoy all rights and privileges necessary and convenient for the proper us: and devel6pment b{*oﬁ,»

and shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for its operations . exCEpt” Water from
welahedof sau? r isee: i.nh:ludm the dxl:lh ewﬁ .ﬁv'ﬁnﬁ"fm ct:sing. 1'2“3 Tha'lllny ﬁxo‘dm caused operations
la i rem L u

gvmonmps (‘,’n ds, an%, when requested by Lessor, shall bury its pipe line?.gelow plow ﬁ:.pth‘ P A v

11. The interest or estate of either party hereto may be assigned, the privilege of assigning in whole or in ﬁ&;&bdng expressly

-

ch rts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him ¢
;:ult fﬁ:tn (::otPZper:te to defeat or affect this lease insofar as it covers a or parts of said land nu;on which ti: ?ﬂ?’[ﬁed;
any assignee thereof shall make due payment of said rental. No change of ownership in the land or in the rentals or royalties shall
bebindjng:l::thel.esseeuntﬂafternobcetothelesseeandithasbeenfumishedwithlwrittcntnmfuorauignmen:m.w-
tified copy thereof. R : 3 ' . -
time, Lessee, its successof§ Or assigns shall have the right to surrender this lease or
aflt%r ttrhla:g all epayments and .liabilities herem;d,ex thereafter shall cease and determine, and if the whpogtk surrendered, then this
lease shall become absolutely null an void. This surrender 133; be made to the Lessor, or if more than one Lessor, then to one
of them, or to the heirs or assigns any one of them by very of a duly executed surrender thereof in person or ;;'.’i.a.
dmsed&themhogicfiagd;wbo:f person, or by recording a duly executed suniender thereof in the Recorder’s office of
the County in i e lan . : X : -
Lessor by warrants and agreés to defend the,title to the land herein described and grees that ption
o pay, di:‘cehr:rge or redeem n'g' taxes, mortgages, or other liens ed-\ﬁnﬁi'hvbd. or nsesud.on or ﬁ%
Jandsand In event it exercises suc on, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders and may reimburse
itself by applying any royalty or rentalf accruing hereunder to the discharge of any such taxes, mortgages or other Hens.
14.Ithexpmﬂylgmdthﬂﬂmw‘han commence drillipg operations at any time_ while this lease is in force, ft shall
remain in force and its terms ocontinw® 50 long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom, then as long
as production continues. If after the expiration of the term of this lease &r;ducﬂon from the leased premises shall cease from .:‘
pro-

S~

his 1 hall not terminate ed Lessoo resumes ations_wi dsys Bom sush céesttion 1
i Sy ok e ot g n‘z,”;f production r::gb thy'erefmm, 't‘i:en as long -m:n t:x'h gas fis

ee, sha ill not less than Alvrosrid’
% s : );'/U_'.ew Wﬂf

remain in force during the proseoutioe of such operations, a
duced in paying Quantities,

Lessee, his hejrs nd assigos, the, right to unitize with 1 g 4~ dsilling
les and regulatio hich may be ado for the proper ddvdlopment and rvati e the :
e Lessor agrees to/Qccept, in lieu of oyalty hereinbefopX recited, such/frdportion of “above.

ea .

essor owns a less Mterest in the above described land than the undivided fee simple Mm tba'l:ﬂém' :

QL

P
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N

N> Footage Production, shall be itemized on stubd of each checKyeaCil Jhasws =
monthly.

15. This lease embodies tho entire osmtract and agrecment between Lessor and Lessee, and po wn’ranth:l.d1 rgpme:ﬁﬁxl.
ises or inducements not herein exprcswd have been made or relied upon by either party. The terms, conditions
hereof shall extend to the respective Leirs, executors, administrators, sucoessors and assigns

Witpess the hands and seals of the partics “hereto the i day and year Tfirst above written.
WITNESS: - P4 % % :

L i e et S ST I Y PR S :
: Ohio 'WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF JORKKXMEIHK - seiAns
: . A Towat: ¢ :
COUNTY OF M . ;
S :—\ f 'S'( By

1 ,_..GQx:d.nxL:H.__cnman . a Notary Public of said County, do hqesy ‘din.___.___-
e ze] er (his wife) = =
whose namieS.__ .. 'ﬁgﬁed to the within writing beering date the _3rd. day d________p__l-———" .& * _r lﬂ-——-—-79

ba VO this day—admonedged the same befom me in my said County. Sl A4

Given nnder my hand th;s,,‘,_ Ath. d—_’ﬁtem\?r 79

My COmmmion axpku .}2/15/80 ey S _“j-' " » 5
WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT i gy, - :; S
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ke et
, g5 47 To-wit : £
4 COUNTY OF [Hoske! s % ol
J L MRa . L (74223 _-thbmduﬂamw,dowouubu___———
' . aplerty N (SWGEN--
- whose pame—signed. o 5 he within writing besring date the — /ﬁ!’i_.ma__m‘ 71._5:_
ha¥ - . this day scknowledgedthonmebdo:ominmysddCounty
= qiveﬁundu myh’“_‘dm"“.' - day of.— M 19-11——
e R ek, 1957 % AR
My Commission expires /2 = : g
: e = 1 e
. OHIO ACKNOWLEDGMENT : o
. - RS, Ty
STATE OF OHIO, . DA T
ss -~ 3 o
COUNTY. OF____.PLO I . : R

B§oreme lNamyPubhcinandfotmdwunty,pmonﬂYtppeuedthaabwonr_‘ea R,E;Pb(”;,d:_"

who acknowledged

@ﬁ_@’m@mmmmﬂmmmn.fﬁ _free act and deed. In testimony
- whareof 'lhavehmnnwsubsaibedmymuczj"u,';p:b_e_ @l thig S T4 -~
e e 0.7 LARRY D. HARDIN :

oy s 5 ires 22 F SOEL

'-A‘mw*vaiwmc!mwmo
tylva ONIQuOOId




AL,

’ AERIDAVIT

9 March ..

I, Earl Stewart, now living at 900 Adams Avenue, Ravenswood, West
Virginia, do hereby state that I have many years of experience

in the 0il & Gas Industry. I have been in charge of producing
numerous wells for myself and other companies including taking
care of the wells drilled in the Ravenswood area by Management
Control Corporation. The Pullins Wells, located off Ravenswood
Pike, Ravenswood District, Jackson County, were originally
drilled by Management Control Corporation and later purchased

by Burdette 0il & Gas Co., Inc.

I hereby certify that Burdette 0il & Gas Co., Inc. had me to

run an open flow test through a meter with a back pressure
regulator installed to maintain 100 pounds pressure. This was
to see if the wells would produce into Kaiser's gas system
which operates at approximately 100 pounds. The result of the
test was affirmative and I do certify that production in commer-
cial quantities was found by the test. This production would
amount to several thousands of dollars to the operator with

the current price of gas and I recommend that any well with
these capabilities should not be plugged or abandoned.

In Witness Whereof, I, Earl Stewart, have hereunto set my
hand, this deay of March, 1983.

Eard ALt

Earl Stewart

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF KANAWHA,

I, Mike Burdette, a Notary Public of the said county of
Kanayha, do hereby certify that Earl Stewart, whose name
1s signed to the above writing, bearing date 9 March 1983,

has this day acknowledged the sam i '
iy g e before me in my said

Given under my hand this 42”8ay of March, 1983.

//ﬁf .

Mike(Burdétte i)

My commission expires May 13, 1987.

09/08/2023




Form OG-10

0\’0 /\
D2
\ Rotary X
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder n
v DEPARTMENT OF MINES
R\F ‘eg Cable Tools [
: OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
Quadrangle Storage O
C. NOLL
Permit No.._Jac. 1286, WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well G‘&S(K‘ND)
Company 1ianagement Control Corporation Casing and Used in Left in
Address 518 Market St., Last Liverpool, Ohio Tubine Drilling Well Packers
Farm R. B, Pullin ... Acres. .. i
Location (waters) 16 Kind of Packer__.__._____
Well No Elev. (45 KB 13
District_Ravenswood. ... County....JaCKSOL e 10 Size Of e
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 8% 5/8 205 205
Address N 6% Depth set...... oo
Mineral rights are owned by R, E, Pullin 53/16
AddressRavenswood, W. Va, 4% 2275 2275
Drilling commenced 6‘15"71 3 Perf. top.. ..
Drilling completed 6_18-71 2 Perf. bottom_._...__..___._._.
Date Shot From To Liners Used..... Perf. tOp- oo
With . Perf. bottom__________.._________
Open Flow /10ths Water in..........._..._._.._.___ Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTEDL‘_L;Q SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags) 100 SX
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. Name of Service Co. Haliburton
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES

WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)... 710 bbls water, 30,000

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)...2, 500 _Mcfpd

£, 500,000

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT. 800 psi

HOURS

Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet

Producing Sand..Berea Depth_2228=223L

Formation Color l-lg‘.ofdtm' Top Bottom gilavft':' Depth Remarks
Shale & Sand Surface| 1,98
Sand 1498 1538
Shale 1538 161l
Lime (Big Lime) 1616 1778
Shale 1778 1816
Sand (Injun) 1816 1900
sand & Shalle 1900 2206
Shale 2206 2228
Sand (Bered) 2228 2234
T, D, 2275
09/08/2023
N
1 JuL 23 1971

(over)



Formation Color n's;d“'" Top Bottom ”3“*2’:‘" g:g;: Remarks
09/08/2023
Date. July 20 i 19 71

APPROVED_Management Control Corpora‘c:|'.o'rbwm,_r
o AL ot

(Title)
Consulting Geologist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

. * DEPARTMENT OF MINES Ul 1971
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION ‘
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
A ¢ . [a
Permit No. J2C 12874 Oil or Gas Well_U28
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
- TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company_[igm ¢ EFIEY Com % ) .
512 Ne. llarket Streat Size
Address_Tast [ iyerpoasl —Ohie
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm B, E, Pullins
13
Well No._2 10 Size of
District__Bavensweed  CountyJaeksen | &4 2 5/8] oag
. 65 Depth.setce .
Drilling commenced hi/ll¢,/"7'l
3/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ p Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
<aii i d z
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | -ners Use Perf. top.
Perf, bottom_____
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure - nrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
Drilling at 1éé6 ft, F W Retary drilling Cemtraster.

e/16/7

DATE

2K L

N YR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES *

OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/08/2023



- i ’ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DE(CEHWE@

DEPARTMENT OF MINES b»)
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION AUG 3 1971
OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORTDEFT. oF MINES
) : Gas
Permit No. _JAC=1286 Oil or Gas Well 225
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company__Management. Contro] Corp
18 Market St, Size
Kdéross iverpool, Ohio (
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm_ R. j Pyl lin
13
Well No.__2 10 Size of
District__Bavenswood  County__Jagcksan | 8%
6% Depth set_____
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____ 3 Peet, ion
Date shot__ Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lineis: Wed Pexl. top
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No. FT.______ Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY r
Rock pressure lbs hrs. L
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES i%
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES ES
Drillers’ Names |E
iE
Remarks: s

Final inspection has been made for bond release,

BOND ¢ ANCELLED
LETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPAD

/3 W/

7/26/71 /‘%/M |

DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

—r o | 08/2023

!
DISTRICT wWELL INSPRCT!




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
\\7“\\\ AS WEL.LS DIVISION
W\**W‘~

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL s Division

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Peormaip N.N Weli No. __
““-\ﬁm \ T e
COMPANY ADDREFF\,\__\

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY : "
e e e — o \

Filling Materis] Used___ O

Iy : . S T s i -
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location B
FLUGS UaED AND DEPTN PLACED : BRIDGES { CAsING AND TUBING
| { | - o -
CEMENT-THICKNEaS 1 WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUCT!ON~LUCATION 1 RECOVERED SiZE , LosT

] | '
i
|

Drillers’ Names
—_—

Remarks:

23
_— chereiy o Py T vivited ), o oowell on this dat.e 09/08/20

\__\ —_—
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTYTAm




QG-11

ETATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OliL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

RECEIVED

B 23 1983

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit WNe. éj{»/’fz% Qil or Gas Well
(KIND Y
CASING AND | USED IN ‘ LEFT IN : PACKERS
Compsing ffe ’ aS. 6‘0/ TUBING f DRILLING | WELL |
} l
Size
Address Céﬁi/&ffé?a/, w VA, ’ | |
i
| |
16 I L Kind of Packer.
Farm /f/ E: F[////hd‘ i j
13
| i f
Well No < 10 | [ | Size of
|
j’ |
Districtdzauz&e IL_LOO County' dC/fS‘ o 8% ‘
634 | Depth set
Drilling commenced |
53/16 '
Drilling completed Total depthee 3 Past, Gt
Date shot_ Depth of shct. 2 ‘ Perf. bottom_________
- a | :
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in.____Inch e U ’ VERL. ton
‘ Pextf. bottom. . .

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merc. in______Inch

Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

L bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Tresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

2//6/83

Brifters*Names. Web/ W:fé /(/674719%4 /9249/" %)7‘9/'4/ oW ey

. /4[44(0/' WanZs wel/ /o/u g/ Wel bias been 02

Remarks:

/ﬂ«é/ua&/w’h over |/

2)16/5°3

M0 THS,



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oll. AND GAS WRL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Permit MNe.. Weil Ma.
COMPANY. ADDRESS__
'FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer . Location :
PLUGS USED AND DEPTM PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING B
: CEMENT-TNICKNESS wWOooD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIXE LosT |
= —— = e S r————————————
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
09/08/2023



State of ﬁ?st Birginia

DBepartment of JHines
il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305

Auguet 3, 1971

Management Control Corporation
518 Market Street
East Liverpool, Ohio

In Re: Permit No, JAC=1286
- Farm R. E. Pullin
Well No. 2

District Ravenswood

County Jackson

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. Only the column checked
below applies. ‘

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

XXXXX Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the
well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company
who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give
you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Divisinr

_ RLD/
EACISSUFE; 1 Bond

09/08/2023



TLLE pemmyy
) ' o UL 1188 L

FINAL SHSPECIION RESUTS:
OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES

[_

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Perzit No. 035-1286 County . Jackson
Company_Burdette 0il & Gas Co., Inc Farz R. E. Pullins
Inspector  Jerry Tephabock Jell Yo. 2
Date April 13, 1984
‘ IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High—?réglure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh_wager Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength

23.02 | Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste

23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site

23.04 | Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution

7.03 Identification Markings
COMMENTS:: If this a producing well? Please furnish a status report

I have inspected the above well and “AAVE NOT) found it o bSe in =ozrliance with
- ’ all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Dil and Jas Jerartxent of “ines of

the State of West Virginia.

09/08/2023
SIGNED: Q,&\( ’13 ///Zu//ﬁé & }%
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ARCH A. MOORE, JR.
Governor

Burdette 0il & Gas Co., Inc.
2303 Rozalana Road

dunbar, West Virginia 25064

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REP
Only the column checked be

in this office.

The well designated by the

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Telephone: 348-3500
July 18, 1985

—

Ve

—
U\

In Re: Permit No: 47-035-1286
Farm: R. E. Pullins
Well No: 2
District: —Ravenswood r
County: Jackson s}
Issued: 6-09-71 e

ORT for the above captioned well has been received

LXXXX under your Blanket Bond.

said bond in your behalf

records.

- Your well record was received
- accordance with Chapter 22B, Article 1,
will remain under bond coverage

permit number to the surety company wh
» in order that they may give you credit

and reclamation re

PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Section 26,
for life of the well.

low applies:

above captioned permit number has been released

executed
on their

quirements approved. In
the above captioned well

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit

09/08/2023
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\)
4 WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
" CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER- OFFICE  MEMORANDUM
Syiesn Richard J. Morris DATE : 1-17-78
47 035-1286 & 1287
FROM: Fred Burdette SURJECT : Abandoned Wells

Dick,

Please send in status reports on the above captioned wells.

According to the files Burde
they are no longer in produc

/1s

/"» -7@/(/ \,%47’0( ) w»a‘% . (// i s

tte 0i1 & Gas is now the
tion post violations sen

Z /

o

operator of the wells. If
ding us a copy for the file.

s o

09/08/2023



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of dilines
®il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.

DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR
April 17, 1979

Mr. Nick Johnson, Deputy Attorney General
Building #1, W-435
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Re: Permit Nos, 47 03671286 - 47 035 1287
Burdette 0il and Gas Company
R. E. Pullins Farm - Ravenswood District
Jackson County

Dear Mr. Johnson:
Enclosed are complete copies of the files for the above subject wells.

These permits were originally issued to Management Control Corporation,
P. 0. Box 916, East Liverpool, Ohio, but were sold to Burdette Oil and
Gas Company June 25, 1974. According to the inspector, the wells have
not produced for twelve consecutive months and are considered to be
abandoned and should be plugged.

Would you please use the power of your office to initiate action for for-
feiting the bond so that we can plug these wells with the proceeds from
the bond forfeiture and the reclamation fund.

If you need additional information please don't hesitate to ecall on me.

Sineerely yours,

(Lot % &*Q

Robert L. Dodd, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas
Department of Mines

RLD/1ls
Encls. as stated
ee - Mr, C. Edward Gaunch, Carson Insurance Agency

Mr. Richard J, Morris, District Inspector

09/08/2023



BURDETTE OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 6370 e 72 SPRING STREET
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25302

FOSTER BURDETTE
346-7956

L. G. BURDETTE
3465985
Telephone 304/344-3616 ft a0 17763767

~di
_ 4y
May 11, 1979 aY 14 1979
Mr. Nick Johnson, Deputy Attorney General SIL & GAS DSV%Sﬁ's.Ci‘*Lw -
Building #1, W-435 L EPT. oF MINEC

Charleston, W.Va. 25305

Re: Pullin Well #2, 47-035-1286
Pullin Well #3, 47-035-1287

Gentlamen:

Please refer to Series IV, W.Va. Administrative Regulations,
Section 2.11, stating "Any well which is completed as a dry hole,
or which is not in use for a period of twelve consecutive months
shall be presumed to have been abandoned and shall promptly be
plugged as required by Sections 4, 5, 6 and 7, Article 4, Chapter
22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, by the owmer or
operator unless such owner or operator furnished proof to the
Deputy Director that there is bona fide future use for such well.”

Please be advised that the pressure on the wells are less
than the pressure in the line to which it is connected, we intend
to put a compressor on these wells and start them back in
production on or before September 15, 1979. These wells are
presently under a gas purchase contract, and for these reasons
we consider this a bona fide future use for these two wells.

Very truly yours,
BURDETTE OIL & GAS CO., INC,
L, G, Bt;rdette, Pres.
LGB:vlr
CC: Great American Insurance Co., % Carson Insurance

4 CC: Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Administrator
West Virginia Dept. of Mines.

Kicg Ferls  s4besnss a Cou,® Qgreemat en Megvisy. 77

09/08/2023
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BURDETTE OIL & GAS COMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 6370 e 7V2 SPRING STREET
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25302

FOSTER BURDETTE
346-7956

L. G. BURDETTE
346-5985
Telephone 304/344-3616 776-3767

May 11, 1979 . .. e
MAY 14 1979
Mr., Nick Johnson, Deputy Attorney General
Building #1, W-435 OiL & CAS DIVIZ'ON
Charleston, W.Va. 25305 DEPT. oF M.iNED

Re: Pullin Well $2, 47-035-1286
Pullin Well #3, 47-035-1287

Gentlamen:

Please refer to Series IV, W.Va. Administrative Regulations,
Section 2.11, stating "Any well which is completed as a dry hole,
or which is not in use for a period of twelve consecutive months
shall be presumed to have been abandoned and shall promptly be
plugged as required by Sections 4, 5, 6 and 7, Article 4, Chapter
22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, by the omer or

operator unless euch owner or rator furnished proof to the
Deputy Director that there is % fide future use for such well."”
Please be advised that the pressure on the wells are less
than the pressure in the line to which it is connected, we intend
to put a compressor on these wells and start them back in
production on or bhefore September 15, 1979, These wells are

presently under a gas purchase contract, and for these reasons
we consider this a bona fide future use for these two wells.

Very truly yours,
BURDETTE OIL & GAS CO,, INC.
L, G. Burdette, Pres.
LGB:vlr
CC: Great American Insurance Co., % Cay Insurance

CC: Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Administrator
West Virginia Dept. of Mines.

09/08/2023
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- September 17, 1979
OlL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

Mr. & Mrs. L. G. Burdette

DBA: Burdette 0il and Gas Company, Inec.
P.0. Box 10167

StationC '

Charleston, West Virginia 25312

Re: State of West Virginia Violation Notices
47-107-0841, 47-107-0814, 1070821, 107-0845,
iggwm . 107-0847, 107-0848, 107-0850, 107-0854,

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Burdette:

Per our phone conversation of Beptember 14, 1979, with Mrs. Burdette, this
will confirm that the notice by the State of West Virginia hae given you until
Bcpmh;r 15th to do the seeding and reclamation work to the above captioned
gas walls, :

Mrs. Burdette mentioned that she would contact the Bureau of Mines and obtain
an extension se that Burdette Oil and GCas Company would not be in default in

connection with this reclamation work. -

I would appreciate it if you would keep us closely advised as to developmente
inceonnection with this case. -~ :

As I understand, you have sold these wells to the Biscayne Oil and Gas Company
a8 of 12-15-78. Please have Biscayne Oil and Gas Company post their own bond
so that yours need not be held responsible in connection with these wells.

Sincerely,

Paul D, Bauer, CPCU
Pivisional Casualty Claims Manager

PDB/sm

¢e: Mr. Robert L, Dodd, Administrator
: Office of 0il and Gas .
State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division :
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

09/08/2023
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..-"i-‘~ BURDETTE 0". & GAS COMPANY, |NC. L. G. BURDETTE
& DRILLING CO., INC. 7763767

346-5985
P. 0. BOX 10167, STATION “C”

CHARLESTON, W. VA. 25312 FOSTER BURDETTE

346-7956

FREEDA BURDETTE LARCH
Telephone 304/744-1361 776-1462

September 18, 1979

Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
W.Va. Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division Re: Pullin Wells #2

1615 Washington St.,E. 47-035-1286

Charleston, W.Va. 25305 Pullin Well #3
47-035-1287

Pear Mr. Dodd:

Please refer to Series IV, W.Va. Administrative Regulations,
Section 2.11, stating "Any well which is completed as a dry hole,
or which is not in use for a period of twelve consecutive months
shall be presumed to have been abandoned and shall promptly be
plugged as required by Seetions 4, 5, 6 and 7, Article 4, Chapter
22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, by the owner or
operator unless such owner or operator furnished proof to the
Deputy Director that there is bona fide future use for such wells.

Please be advised that we have obtained a new lease on the
Pullins tract in order to obtain a new and current gas contract.
As soon as the contract has been approved we will immediately
start procedures to get the Pullin wells back into production.

Very truly yours,

BURDETTE OIL & GAS CO., INC.
ol g
L." G. Bur e, Pres.

LGB:vlr
CC: Mr. Nick Johnson, Deputy Attorney General
Carson Insurance Co., for Great American Ins.

09/08/2023
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BURDETTE OIL & GAS COMPANY, IRC._____

2303 ROXALANA ROAD « DUNBAR ¢ WEST VIRGINIA 25064 w
Telephone: (304) 744-1361
. ( B E@ o 7 :‘*‘};{? IENETrEN
9 March 1983 &xg adlalh \ /_-.,;J}_,}
: MAR L 1 1983

Theodore Streit, Administrator 9%62&%%%#%!5&2‘

State of West Virginia

Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division =
1615 Washington Street East {;LL

Charleston, WV 25305
Dear Ted,

Concerning the two notices of violation of Code 22-4-7 on
wells #47-035-1286 & 1287, and the violation of Code 22-4-12B
on well #47-035-1531, I would like to explain the position
of our company. I agree that the Pullins wells located in
Ravenswood District, Jackson County, have not been in pro-
duction for some time. The main reason for this is because
these wells were contracted to Columbia Gas Transmission
Corp. and dedicated to Interstate Commerce. The wells pro-
duced up until the pressure of the wells depleted below

that of Columbia's gas line pressure which made us unable

to produce. I then talked with KEM Gas about purchasing

gas from us. They informed me that I would have to'get

the wells released from FERC so that they would no longer

be dedicated to interstate commerce. I then began to take
the appropriate steps to release the wells on August 13,
1980. December 22, 1980, the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission issued an order in which these wells were re-
leased from their jurisdiction. After this time, I contact-
ed Earl Stewart, a qualified production man, to test the
wells, bucking the amount of pressure that would be on
Kaiser's gas line. He did test the production and we found
that the production was around 300,000 MCF per day. We
realised that even though the pressure was somewhat depleted,
the volume of gas is still very much there.

I will obtain for your files an affidavit from Earl Stewart
concerning this production and also a letter from Kaiser
verifying our intentions of selling gas to them in the near
future. At the present time, there are three families using
gas from these wells. They have been getting gas for years. '
One elderly gentlemen is receiving gas and has no other
source of heating unless he reverts back to burning wood.

Our primary goal in this country is to explore and find
natural gas in paying quantities, not to plug those wells
which are able to supply gas to residents as well as industry.

The violation of Code 22-4-12B, which is to comply with

L. G. BURDETTE FOSTER BURDETTE FREEDA BURDETTE LARCH i
Z&ggg 346-7956 776-1462 ‘

09/08/2023



9 March 1983
Theodore Streit
page 2

the reclamation requirements, is one we will correct as
soon as we can. I would like to ask the Office of 0il &
Gas to give us a thirty (30) day extension from the time
stipulated on the violation. . Our reclamation crew is

at this time working on the installation of a new gas
pipeline. We should be finished with the line and able
to reclaim the well site of #47-035-1531 with the thirty
day extension.

I hope that we may be able to resolve these problems
without another hearing. I will do my best to encourage
our company to comply with any and all Department of Mine
Oil and Gas regulations.

Very truly yours,
BURDETTE OIL & GAS CO., INC.

7 {Z/f@(?/ LS ua e

Michael A. Burdette
Exec. Vice President

MAB/skm

09/08/2023
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KEM

GAS - T KAISER EXPLORATION AND MINING COMPANY

T | RECEIVEE
VAR 1 & 1983

HERED s 5555 OIL AND GAS DIVIZION
| VWV DEPARTMENT OF HINES

Mr. Michael A. Burdette

Burdette 0il and Gas Company, Inc.
P. O. Box 10167, Statiomn "C"
Charleston, WV 25312

Re: Gas Purchase Contract on Pullins Tract

Dear Mike:

In response to your request, I have obtained permission
from Kaiser Energy to enter into negotiations for a gas
purchase contract on your Pullins lease. After the contract
has been prepared, I will contact you so you can review it.

Sincerely,

KAISER EXPLORATION AND MINING COMPANY
- : 7.;7\'. P {
A ///;fsz//‘ //(”' /‘k\\\‘\
\/ Vi
\ P;Al W. ‘Poole
\\iAsst. General Manager
of

PWP/c

p.0O. BOX 8, RAVENSWOOD,. WEST VIRGINIA 2¢c184

09/08/2023



Ghvvid K Fann
Attorney at Zaw

208 Watwat Hrect
Swvensewood, Hoit Virgence 26164
(S04) £73.9329

August 18, 1983 OiL & GAS DiVisiON

DEPT. oFr MINES

Mr. Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
West Virginia Department
of Mines

rﬂ

0il and Gas Division 3
Charleston, WV 25305 P o c}/ﬁ

RE:. 0il & Gas Wells, Nos. 47-035-12 ‘and 47+035- l
Jackson County C’ vay

e g
Dear Mr. Streit: ‘ «¢ %@ V”‘

Following the order of the Department of March 21,
1983, wherein Burdette 0il & Gas was required to act dili-
gently in placing the above wells in production, the follow-
ing has occurred:

1. Burdette has attempted to secure ratification of
the pertinent leases by tendering to the royalty ownership
a sum of money insufficient to pay the several years of ren-
tal which are in arrears; and

2. Talked purchase of the production of the wells with
KemGas of Ravenswood.

We have learned that, while appropriate interstate au-
thority has been acquired by Burdette, they have taken no
substantive action with regard to negotiating a purchase
agreement with KemGas. For whatever reason, it appears
that Burdette only intends to delay production of the wells
while giving the appearance that it is doing otherwise. If
the Department desires, we can supply supporting data with
regard to Burdette's efforts.

Very truly yours,

Ll

jek

cc: Mr. Kenneth H. Hager
Burdette 0il & Gas Company, Inc.

09/08/2023



Sorrre 8 Kamre

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
208 WALNUT STREET
RAVENSWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA 26164

(304) 273-9329 Glowict F: Fwro
May 2, 1984 E@E
MAY 3 = 15
Mr. Theodore M. Streit ;
Administrator OlL & GAD BRASIOH
West Virginia Department DEPT. OF MINES
of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, WV 25305

SR

b )
RE: 0il & Gas Wells, Nos./za—035—128 Jand 47-035-1287
Jackson County

Dear Mr. Streit:

I represent Mr. Kenneth Hager who has a substantial

interest in the above wells. For several years he has
attempted to get Burdette 0il and Gas Company to produce
the wells, but has been unsuccessful in doing so. In an

effort to compel abandonment or production, he made a com-
plaint to your office and the above cases were initiated.
The matter of abandonment or production remains in issue,
notwithstanding Burdette's assurance to the Department of
March 11, 1983, that the wells would be in production
within ninety (90) days.

Since the Department's Order No. 2 of August 31, 198355
KemGas has constructed a line to transport gas from several
of its wells which runs within approximately 300 feet of
the wells involved in these proceedings. Since this is
the company with whom Burdette was negotiating for the
sale of the gas and, as he has assured you that the wells
will produce in commercial quantities, it would seem the
only impediment to production is Burdette's failure to act
diligently in the effort it has led you to expect.

Could you please let me have something to report to
Mr. Hager with regard to these proceedings.

Very truly yours,
Ve

i o £ i

David R. Karr

jek

09/08/2023






J
state of Test Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
Bl and Gas Biuvision
WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23303 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

IN THE MATTER OF THE FINDING
OF THE OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

THAT WELLS NO§ 1286
AND 47-035-1287 IN RAVENS-
WOOD DISTRICT OF JACKSON

COUNTY ARE IN VIOLATION OF
SECTION 22-4-7 OF THE CODE

CAUSE NO. 24

ORDER NO. 2

N N N N N N N

OF WEST VIRGINIA

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Upon complaint of the Landowner of two abandoned wells 47-035-1286, and
47-035-1287 as defined in West Virginia Code 22-4-7 an investigation was
made by the office.

FINDINGS OF FACT

On the third day of March, 1983, District Oil and Gas Inspector, Homer
Dougherty visited well site 47-035-1286 and 47-035-1287 and found them
to be abandoned as per West Virginia Code 22-4-7.

District Oil and Gas Inspector Homer Dougherty issued violations giving
Burdette Oil and Gas until March 18, 1983 to plug or show bona fide
future use for said wells.

On March 11, 1983, Burdette Oil and Gas responded to the violations and
presented evidence of bona fide future use, and that they would produce
in commercial quantities.

Burdette is currently under contract negotiation with KEM Gas to produce
said wells.

Burdette on August 25, 1983, submitted a status report on its contract

negotiations with KEM Gas stating the terms and conditions and progress
made since Order No. 1.

09/08/2023



CAUSE NO. 24, ORDER NO. 2, Page 2

CONCLUSION OF LAW

Burdette 0il and Gas has shown bona fide future use for said wells as
required by West Virginia Code 22-4-7.

ORDER

Burdette 0il and Gas will keep the Administrator informed as to the status
of these contract talks in order to show they are moving forward with due
diligence.

Entered at Charleston, West Virginia this 31lst day of August, 1983.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By :fé//%

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

09/08/2023 -



WALTER K. MILLER
Dt CTOR

IN THE MATTER OF
PERMIT DENIAL AS
PROVIDED IN W. VA.
CODE 22-4-1 (k) (1)

£tate nf Ldest Uirninia
Oepartinent of Mincs
(il aud Gas Tivision
Charieston 23303

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

CAUSE NO.

THEODORE M. STREIT
ADMINISTRATOR

90-D

ORDER NO. 1

Pursuant to the powers of the administrator in denying permits, under
22-4-1(k) (i) the office has issued the following order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

The following violations are deemed substantial and remained unabated as of

this date for Burdette 0il & Gas Co.Inc. ,

47-073-1662 Reclamation/No ID Abatement Date 4-1-84

=035-1286 } No API Number

Abatement Date

CONCLUSION OF LAW

5~1-~84

The Office of 0Oil and Gas of the Department of Mines has authority to issue
Orders to implement 22-4-et. seq. of the Code as outlined in 22-4-1g thru 22-4-1k

of the Code.

ORDER

Wherefore, it is hereby Ordered that no permits be issued to the above named
applicant until all the above violations are abated. .

Entered in Charleston, West Virginia, this

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

l4th. day of

4
May ,19 84

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

7
By: / Z 23
Theodore M. Streit, Adnin

)



FORM TV-27 / ‘\
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JEPART =N

- Thignansda
WELL TYpE: O1: /  Gas I/ 21sutd Inlecticn

LOCATICN: Zlevatlon: Jatershned: Lﬂ(__ggi(,,:‘ {/

—
District: /?AD(NSLVL‘OL( county: JOCMS(VJ

WELL JPERATCR Bur’(lé#t il < las Lo JE

Address 7/ Sﬂ/l/\/h S f =
Choplisted AV

The above well is being costed this \?/ f/\l

oc &
auedransos: 2«1 (S WA (dbuc/

s s £ G Lunde

He

Aiidress Cﬂ/ﬁ(

forsh in desall zs ollcws:
Code § 22-4- z and/or Regulation 2. /l , set forth in Jeta’: &5 W

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NCTI

77/; well /]/#S Leen et o[ /’/C/uc’/rod

7’“’ H /U-L (on ,J(,c,l:ﬁ/—*»:k o »-ﬂz’[ s a MCI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON
25305

.

7€

AT TTD N
va 43

13 TP 4 Tiotand
; b Zep & 7L

.4, 4/(’:'11;0/ [A‘ccugj

7‘%!.':/(0—( P 44»/(/;»,./(7[

Mr. L. G. Burdette DBA/
BURDETTE OIL AND GAS COMPANY, INC.

CERTIFIED MAIL
¥

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

-

scpy of this notice has been posted at the W

mail to the indicated well cperator or his designated agsn

P. O. BOX 10167 - STATION "C"
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25312

AAoLESY

2% &)
. \
\

f -
A\

Vi
1
2 sert By cerrifisd oF pesglyiere:

s 29 ; 9 , to abate this violztlon.

You are hereby granted unt ilLﬂﬂ(/

Fallure to abate the violation may result in action by the Depar<ment under Code 3 22-%-17 2ar

ﬁ/ﬂ o [’ 09/08/2023

Code § 22-4-1E.

uuuuu

T %nd Gas .nspector

Pﬂé’_;. Z2

norne

Aentsw et
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Date: 3/-3/ 3’3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No: 2

83
MAR 41 n DEPARTMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 - D3 - [Z28
s DVISI State County Permit
j AND GP\ENTOF M - e
Qo™ Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
MELL TYPE: : 01} / Gas V Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
Of "Gas" - Production # / Storage / Deep / Shallow #7/
LOCAT ION: Elevation: /5 Watershed:
District aye"mmdounty: 4 éi{gn Quadrangle: S
WELL OPERATORﬁWff’Z#e O s Cas Co.2HESIGNATED AGENT A &

Address_@, ,801 /l/é? Sttat'/'ah CAddress[, ég BQE Zp{k'/ Stdt[ﬂ)z c
Chayleslon, WyA 25312 Chasleslon , wlh 2£3)2

The above well is being posted this gfé{.day of /ﬂﬂy(/} 59 X.?, for a
violation of Code 22-4- 2 and /or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

AA// well which /s wol [+ vse For a [PGT’I‘r'OJ o€
fwv@lvg coensSecvlbrve Months Shall be jr €s Umek
to have bee abandoned and 5/541//6{!0!0»./93‘/}/ éé’
plogged by The opevator in accordance with
‘b/le /D}&'VI'S/O??S‘ 6‘/: 234/'5 drfzk/e.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted untilWA/Lé /,?' _ 5 198’ 3, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18. :
- 'y 4 [‘ :
%721!4 /ﬁ{ .
0il and Gas Inspec /’

rddressb) n devs Rt Lfrox EA
A0 On é}/ ille, WA
25359
Telephone: 72 7‘“59’/@/@3{3




... JESVE]

9-83 MAY 2 - 1384 Date:_ 4 25 84
OIL & GAS DIVISION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No: Pullinsno # 2
DEPT. ofF MINESDEPARTMENT OF MINES API No:st:Ze- c?jr?ty 1§§r6mit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WEEL TYPE: “0i)l oy /. Gas-— X Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal___ /
Of "Gas' .- Production X / Storage -~ /Deep. __ / Shallow  /
"LOCAT ION: Elevation: Watershed:
District:Ravenswood County: Jackson Quadrangle: Ripley
WELL OPERATOR Burdette 0Oil and Gas DESIGNATED AGENT
Address 2303 Raxalana Rd Address

Dunbar WV 25064

The above well is being posted this 25 day of April , 19 84 , for a
violation of Code 22-4- K and/or Regulation_7.03% , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

Every Well shall have attached or stamped, in a permanent manner, the

API number,

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until May 1 , 1984, to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.
bl
Q- L/
0 0y} and Ga$ Inspector

Address RT 1, Box 101-A

Ripley WV 25271

Telephone: 304 372 680@9{08(2023






FEEIVE])

Date: 10 12 8“’
FORM IV-31 OCT 1 71984 Operator's :
9-83 Well Number pullins #2
OIL & GAS DIVISION APIWellNo.: _47 - 035 - 1286
State County Permit
DEPT. oFr MINES
2 4} STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT
WELL TYPE: Ol =5/ Gage. 3L Liquid Injection / Waste disposal f
Underground
If ““Gas’’ - Production__%___/ Storage-—--> -./> Deep._ % - [ -Shallowg:. 2 -~/
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: Rav County:Ja ckson Quadrangle:

WELL OPERATOR __RBurdette Qil and gas DESIGNATED AGENT
Address 2 ,71Q 5 ROXa lana Rd . Address
—Dunbar wy 25064 - o

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well

on 10 12 84 19
The violation of Code 522 4 1K heretofore found to exist on__ ARril 25 1084 by Form IV-27, ’Notice
of Violation”’__ %X/ Form IV-28, "'Imminent Danger Order’’____ / of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

resume operations.

COMMENTS

API Number OK.

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated

0|I and Ghs Inspector

Address
Rt-l, RoxX 101=pa
Telophone __ RPLEY WV 25271

304 372 6805

09/08/2023
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1. The followmg service is requested (check one). 3
[X] Show to whom and date delivered . ........... 25¢
S Show to whom, date, &addmofdehvery ..... 45¢
[] RESTRICTED D! DELIVERY. :
Show to whom and date delivered . ........... 85¢

O RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom, date, andaddressofdchvery .$1.05

(Fwshomnuemaddmonmposugechargesandothet
fees).

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

Burdette 0i1 & Gas Company
P. 0. Box 10167 - Station "C"

REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO.

// 7

| INSURED NO. °

.\)40\

/ DATE OF DELIVERY

5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)|

6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: CLERK’S

Charleston, WV %§3|2
3. ARTIcLE DeEscrIPTION: Attn: L. G. Burdetge



09/08/2023



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER — OFFICE MEMORANDUM

T0- Richard Morris DATE - October 31, 1978
Fred Burdett Post Violations
FROM- © SUBJECT-
Dick:

Please check these complaints out and post violations accordingly...

In Re: CAL-2428 - JAC-1286 & JAC-1287

09/08/2023 °

IS
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Latitude 39 ° oo’
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Longitude

— 1
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. A7
2 \ b :
- Loc. MN..2 e ~
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E /I’ 1 \T\“\
/ VA we// L
;g /1 I
_am N
\< ,’?’V I
w'{JQ !
)
%0 / \
%i lo
> "
A 2
N I{
1y R E. PuLLINS
/’s $52 Acs.
/&
£ Terpo Loe.
=
L
-
<
=
“(“
o Peaf g i
u74-’005 - 9l0.80
W L. SHOEEY
——_—-_———l

e C—

5_F. JHGCKé'\/

New Location___|l§
Drill Deeper ________ O

Minimum Error of Closure ./ /as_ 202 i
Source of Elevation.. ZS.GJ. Ltev. 740~ _LPoad fm{ff.jc'czl/oﬂ

"], the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-

Abandonment _____[] edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”
MANAGEMENT CoNTRoL CORe,
Company STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address P.O. Box 9/6, EAST LIVERPooOL ,OHLO DEPARTMENT OF MINES
S OIL AND GAS DIVISION
2. E. PorrtEtS Puret
Farm 1< el CHARLESTON
Tract Acres_2 2 Lease No.

Elevation (Spirit Level)

Well (Farm) No.__Z________

Serial No. WELL LOSATION MAP
738 o FILE NO. - 108/2023

Quadrangle __:.. R/PLEY

4+ Denotes location of well on United States

Céunty */‘OC/CJO’J istrict LOVENS woop Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500 lat-

T itude and Io_ngitude lines being represented
9 3 by border lines as shown.

Engineer’'s Registration No. 2 R - S

Fite No. Drawing No.

Date _(o — < - 71 Scale: 7/ = Boe '

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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ASSTORKSHT OF OIL AND GAS LEAS:

F oo wlST VIRGINIA {

COUNTY OF Jackson

sttty EU ffen Ly These Dregents

THAT the undersigned Management Control Corporation, P.0. Box 916, East Liverpool,
2
(hereinafter called Assignor), for and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consm?eraﬂo39 4

($1.00 ovc), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto Burdette Qil and Gas Company, 7 1/2 ‘Spring, Charleston, West Virginia
‘ 25302

(hereinafter called Assignee), an undivided 8/8 of 13/16 of 7/8 Working Interest

in, and to, the oil and gas lease described as follows:

See attached Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof:

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereto, appurtenant thereto, or used,

or obtained, in connection therewith.

And for the same consideration, the assignor covenants with the said assignee his or its heirs, successors,
or assigns that assignor is the lawful owner of said lease and rights and interest thereunder and of the
personal property thereon or used in connection therewith; that the undersigned .......... h as ................... good
right and authority to sell and convey the same, and that said rights, interest and property are free and clear

from all liens and incumberances, and that all rentals and royalties due and payable thereunder hav
duly paid. ' l‘ VED

= SN i AUG 1 9 1974

OlIL & GAS DIVISION

DEIT. oF MINES

: 09/08/2023

In Witnesszh'ereof, The undersigned owner .......... and assignor ......... ha..§.. signed and sealed this

instrument the ....25th,. LR SRR METRC . i 19.74.
Signed and acknowledged in prese ce of : MANAGEMENTCONTROLCORPOR?‘“ION .......
£ r\ - .
MITNESS: nm by e e B (i )(» ...................
MITNESS:.. . g/((r( ........................... Wo.Eo.BIAir. 2r-. " esident..
v - e ""V’) (- R l

Attest:___.-_,‘ff-’r”_’» NL .7 7/‘" Gl
> Rav.S. % Hailo, e wietary:!




09/08/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500

S July 18, 1985

Burdette 0il & Gas Co., Inc.

2303 Rozalana Road '
dunbar, West Virginia 25064 In Re: Permit No: 47-035-1286

Farm: R. E. Pullins

Well No: 2

District: —Ravenswood r
County: __Jackson
Issued: 6-09-71

W

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released
XXXXX under your Blanket Bond.

designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. 1In
accordance with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit

™S/ nw

=== e ———r—— YT

_ T 09/08/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

- i?ﬁ 2 2
* DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUN 1971
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
N~
Permit No._.J 2 2846 Oil or Gas Well_u28
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
2 TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company _Lllgmysmnia: Cow &
518 Ne. llarket Streat Size
Address__Taet Livernssl  Ohisg
16 Kind of Packer—___
Farm R L. Pullias
13
Well No.__2 10 Size of
District_ Bavensweed CountyJaeksen | 4 2 5/81 2asg

/11, /71

Drilling commenced

Drilling completed

Date shot Depth of shot.

Depthset____

53/16
h
Total dept 3 Perf. top
2 Perf, bottom______

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf, bottom_____

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._____ Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET, INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Drilling at 1666 ft. F W \

eNa/7

DATE

Retary drilling Cemtraster.

2L A

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/08/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES °

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/08/2023



MANAGELIGELIT
CONTROL CORPORATION

Located In The Blair-Morse Building On The Diamond
September 4, 1974 E?{ECEHWED
0CV 3 9 1978

OIL & GAS . 1VISION

T Elr 7.OF MINES

P.O. Box 91¢ — East Liverpool, Ohio 43920 Phone (216) 385.37g%

: NOTICE

This is to advise you that our company no longer

operates these wells. Burdette‘oil and Gas Company,

7 1/2 Spring Street, Charleston, West Virginia,

purchased these wells as of June 25th, 1974 and will

be making future disbursements.

. . MANAGEMENT CONTROL CORPORATION

(enclosed check re

Presents production from 6/10/74-
7/11/74)

09/08/2023
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——

Permit No.._J.AC_:J_ZEf}_

: o e @E@EWE@

DEPARTMENT OF MINES b¢
OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

AUG 3 1971

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTDEFT. oF MINES

Qil or Gas Well Gas

(KIND)
EFT I
cfisae | smmu | g
Company__Management. Control Corp.,
18 Market St, Sine
Address iverpool, Ohio
. ) 16 Kind of Packer________
Farm R. I‘L. f’ullln
18
Well No.__2 - Size o
District__Ravenswood  County__Jackson | 8%
654 Depth set_______
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth____________ 8 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom .
; d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch SHer e N
Perf, bottom_________
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______ Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Final

BOND ¢ ANCELLED

«ETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPATD

/3 w2l

7/26/71

DATE

inspection has been made for bond release.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/08/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY.
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sSIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

\

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/08/2023
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BXHIBIT "aA"

Those certain o0il and gas leases situate in Ravenswood District,
Jackson County, West Virginia, and being more particularly
described as follows:

RECORDED
LESSOR DATE ACREAGE BK. PAGE
Kenneth H. Hager
and Arlie Hager i 3/10/70 118 113 641

g _jk(i/Zfz /10/
g

R. E. and Susan ;J;% "
Pullins 3/10/70 118 113 841
Perry D. and Velma :
Hager 6/27/70 © 118 e T S b
Mary Josephine SR o il
McDonald, et. al. 6/18/70 62.75 114 497
W. C. and Pearl podsdn 8/14/65 125 101 274
George M. and Clara .
L. Tribett 9/20/70 125 115213

contained in the aforementioned 0il and gas lease as if
rewritten herein. 4 Gy

09/08/2023

PECEIVE])
AUG 191974

OlL & GAS Division

DEFT. oF MINES






